maintenances préventives et curatives de l’ensemble des équipements dédiés à la 
surveillance de la poliomyélite et de  garantir leur fonctionnement optimal. 

3. Allotissement  
Le présent appel d’offres comprend un lot 

4. Coût prévisionnel  

Le coût prévisionnel est de 35 000 000 (trente-cinq millions de Fcfa.) 

5. Délai d’exécution 
Le délai d’exécution de la prestation est de 12 mois. 

6. Participation et origine 
La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte à toutes les sociétés installées au 
Cameroun et remplissant les conditions d’accès à la commande publique, conformément à

[...]

The service, the subject of this call for tenders, is to ensure the certifications and preventive and 
curative maintenance of all equipment dedicated to polio surveillance and to guarantee their 
optimal functioning. 

3. Allocation 
This call for tenders includes one lot 

4. Estimated Cost 
The estimated cost is 35 000 000 (thirty five millions CFA francs). 

5. Execution period 
The service delivery period is 12 months. 

6. Participation and Origin 
Participation in this call for tenders is open to all companies established in Cameroon and meeting 
the conditions for access to public procurement, in accordance with the regulations in force and

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a stamped bid bond, paid by hand, 
issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue 
bonds in the field of public procurement and listed in Exhibit 11 of the DAO, the amount of which is 
1,560,000 FCFA (one million five hundred and sixty thousand CFA francs) valid for up to thirty (30) 
days beyond the initial bid validity date, as well as the deposit receipt issued by the Caisse de 
Dépôt et de Consignation (CDEC). The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a 
first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of